

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2005 ASSEMBLY BILL 447**

February 14, 2006 – Offered by JOINT COMMITTEE ON FINANCE.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

2 **1.** Page 8, line 20: delete “and is”.

3 **2.** Page 9, line 1: delete “and is”.

4 **3.** Page 18, line 15: delete “2007” and substitute “2008”.

5 **4.** Page 18, line 17: delete “2008” and substitute “2009”.

6 **5.** Page 18, line 19: delete “2009” and substitute “2010”.

7 **6.** Page 19, line 6: delete lines 6 and 7 and substitute:

8 “(1) The treatment of sections 15.157 (14), 101.981, 101.982, and 101.986 of the
9 statutes and SECTION 7 (1), (2), and (4) of this act take effect on the day after
10 publication.”.

11 (END)